
Premier Standard 8" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 69

Finley Carole Johnson38.54 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Papillon

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 65

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

49.16 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Kenji Sara KoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 60

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 38.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 51.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Sadie Andrea Carson43.43 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11

Breed
MCT 55

Rae Joni Silva100 34.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 38.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Vizsla
Spring Beth Teixeira100 40.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall100 45.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Zest Lenore Giacalone36.81 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Vizsla
Kapusta Marissa Dillon38.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Jovi John Nys39.59 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano48.22 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Lokai Jo-Ellen VoughtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Rival Mark CaronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Spirit-Rayne Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 60

Gus Alice Corey100 39.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog
Gibbs Kathleen Grim44.03 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
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Premier Standard 24" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS
Juno Kimberly Janeczek58.07 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 74

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 49.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog
Skye Claudia McGuire100 56.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 70

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 42.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 43.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 48.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Elvis Sheryl Gadol47.43 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 65

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 47.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog
Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 62.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards179 SCT 72

Skeet Kristen Jansen50.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards179 SCT 66

Snap Julia Tully100 51.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 60

Jubilation Catie Williams100 32.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Penny Mary Ann Hall100 39.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Bowie Amy Stephens100 49.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought51.93 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Jovi Kathleen Grim59.95 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards179 SCT 72

Remy Alice Williams100 46.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Terrier
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 59.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Norwich Terrier
Finley Carole Johnson38.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon
Reya Lauren Hamm49.11 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Benny Melanie Bryson62.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier
Ghillie Marjorie CottleNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards179 SCT 66

Kenji Sara Ko100 32.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 37.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel
Harper Jan Vansyckel100 42.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature Schnauzer
Finn Lauren Hamm100 44.61 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS
Arya Lauren Kanter100 55.25 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
38.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Rhys Sheryl Russell42.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Julian Alice Williams67.16 NQ 3 1 0 0 1Cocker Spaniel Parti
Leader Julie Kenney74.50 NQ 4 1 0 0 8Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 64

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 32.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 37.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert100 38.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Dalmatian
Switch Katie Rogers100 40.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog
Dash Janice Gregory100 45.60 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Pyrenean Shepherd
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 51.43 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie
Sadie Carin Baker100 55.30 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog
Scoop Janice Gregory38.71 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Kromfohrlander
Sadie Andrea Carson40.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Flare Katie Rogers43.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Brady Emily Gomes57.25 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 24

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 60

Jovi John Nys100 28.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie
Rae Joni Silva100 32.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie
Mighty Sandra Barbour100 33.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie
Ria Mary Peterson100 35.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever
Zest Lenore Giacalone100 36.57 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Vizsla
River Mary Ann Hall100 37.06 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 37.55 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons100 39.57 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever
Spring Beth Teixeira100 41.32 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS
Hazy Carol Lariviere100 43.62 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Rough Collie
Motion Donna Benoit100 44.12 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever
Reign Donna Benoit100 47.96 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 48.37 Q 0 0 0 0 011 German Shepherd 

Dog
Houdini Lise Merrifield33.39 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Kapusta Marissa Dillon33.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Rival Mark Caron33.92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Crome Sandra Barbour34.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Spooky Sandra Barbour35.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Haylen Mary Ann Hall36.09 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Foxy Lenore Giacalone36.40 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Vizsla
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi36.63 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Dash Laurie Mandozzi37.35 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Tap Catie Williams41.95 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Sage Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 64

Gus Alice Corey100 39.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog
Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 41.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever
Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 69

Boris Kate Pfluke56.79 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Terrier
Lizzy John Kunowski66.85 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 65

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 69

Monarch Andrew Dewolfe100 54.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards179 SCT 77

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 49.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 All American Dog
Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 72.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 73.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards179 SCT 71

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 38.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 40.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Bella Alice Williams100 44.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Cocker Spaniel
Elvis Sheryl Gadol53.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards183 SCT 69

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 62.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel Black
Hope Patricia Gagnon100 62.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Icelandic Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 65

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 50.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever
Levi Ann Leduc100 59.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever
Brite'N Donna Benoit45.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Zoey Laurie Tinti53.74 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Poe Kathy GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards186 SCT 69

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 50.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog
Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 59.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Belgian Malinois
Knockers Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Ocean State Agility Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA Page 6 of 19



Open Standard 8" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 72

Shea Claudia McGuire56.10 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Shih Tzu

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 69

Trendi John Nys100 39.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Nova Kristen Boentgen53.85 NQ 3 0 0 2 0 0Swedish Vallhund
Blaze Jodi Rodrigues72.54 NQ 4 0 1 1 0 3Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 65

Bindi Sharon Ware63.35 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Winnie Alyssa PlaceNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 62

Hatch Emily Catignani95 52.28 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Jetty Andrianne Snow59.32 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 

Retriever
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter68.31 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 6English Springer 

Spaniel
Juno Andrew Dewolfe70.08 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 8Vizsla
Desiree Walter HorowitzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 64

Juno Kimberly JaneczekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 74

Morgan Marilyn Thayer90 69.82 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 67

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 69

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Novice B Standard 16" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards125 SCT 63

Taz Sharon Rouillard90 39.73 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Moose Tatsiana Greenberg75.38 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 12Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards125 SCT 61

Cubby Lynn Horrigan100 28.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Ridge Rhonda Shumaker90 46.12 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Jack Rachel Sperduti39.56 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Streak Kari Lavalli79.38 NQ 6 0 0 0 0 18Portuguese Water 

Dog
Riff Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Working Kelpie
Venus Kimberly NickersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards125 SCT 66

Tater Laurie Tinti95 62.38 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards125 SCT 67

Kiwi Jennifer Klein61.37 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 0Vizsla
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Finley Carole Johnson27.03 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle29.37 Q 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Remy Alice Williams34.10 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Terrier
Dee Claudia McGuire35.64 Q 0 0 0 07 Toy Poodle
Skeet Kristen Jansen35.81 Q 0 0 0 07 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Reya Lauren Hamm37.48 Q 0 0 0 06 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Shea Claudia McGuire51.91 NQ 1 2 0 0Shih Tzu
Morgan Marilyn ThayerNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Bubbly Vivian Hudson27.36 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel
Baysea Vivian Hudson28.84 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel
Julian Alice Williams45.19 Q 0 0 0 03 Cocker Spaniel Parti
Finn Lauren Hamm40.14 NQ 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Nova Kristen Boentgen49.08 NQ 1 2 0 0Swedish Vallhund
Arya Lauren Kanter49.68 NQ 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
NQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

28.85 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sadie Andrea Carson30.89 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Brady Emily Gomes36.09 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog
Sadie Carin Baker38.25 Q 0 0 0 06 All American Dog
Sage Cindy Steinberg39.53 Q 0 0 0 06 Border Collie
Scoop Janice Gregory28.89 NQ 1 0 0 0Kromfohrlander
Winnie Alyssa PlaceNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 18

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Kapusta Marissa Dillon23.81 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi24.34 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Rae Joni Silva25.02 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano29.54 Q 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever
Hazy Carol Lariviere35.10 Q 0 0 0 05 Rough Collie
Hatch Emily Catignani38.08 Q 0 0 0 04 Labrador Retriever
Jovi Kathleen Grim41.53 Q 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever
Jetty Andrianne Snow44.42 Q 0 0 0 01 Chesapeake Bay 

Retriever
Sage Mary Peterson26.96 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Dash Laurie Mandozzi27.50 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie
River Mary Ann Hall28.38 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Ria Mary Peterson29.64 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Foxy Lenore Giacalone35.09 NQ 1 0 0 0Vizsla
Ridge Rhonda Shumaker38.35 NQ 2 1 0 0Border Collie
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons39.85 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Lokai Jo-Ellen VoughtNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Venus Kimberly NickersonNQ 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Zest Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Gus Alice Corey30.69 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog
Gibbs Kathleen Grim31.91 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Juno Kimberly Janeczek28.22 NQ 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever
Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Skye Claudia McGuire36.40 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle
Honeypot Jeffrey TrippNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
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Time 2 Beat 8"P Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Bella Alice Williams31.71 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel
Jack Jeffrey Tripp34.66 Q 0 0 0 09 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Elvis Sheryl Gadol44.88 Q 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Sasha Sara Ko32.72 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Lizzy John Kunowski37.67 NQ 2 2 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo
Nitro Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Skye Cindy Steinberg43.25 NQ 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick37.76 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog
Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 46

Trendi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 44

Duncan Elizabeth Evans45.09 NQ 2 2 1 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 43

Bowie Amy Stephens43.08 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Dalmatian
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought47.10 NQ 1 0 1 0 4Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 49

Reya Lauren Hamm100 38.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skeet Kristen Jansen100 41.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Remy Alice Williams33.71 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle36.48 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Tansey Melanie Bryson52.40 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Norwich Terrier
Finley Carole Johnson59.39 NQ 3 0 2 0 10Papillon
Benny Melanie Bryson65.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 16Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 11

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 46

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 30.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel
Rhys Sheryl Russell100 31.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog
Kenji Sara Ko36.24 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
38.26 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Snap Julia Tully39.05 NQ 1 1 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel40.46 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS
Julian Alice Williams47.63 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Cocker Spaniel Parti
Leader Julie Kenney60.66 NQ 2 1 1 0 14Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Arya Lauren KanterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Finn Lauren HammNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 44

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 27.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Atty Tod Hebert100 31.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Dalmatian
Cinder Katie Rogers100 31.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog
Flare Katie Rogers100 34.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog
Dash Janice Gregory100 35.61 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Pyrenean Shepherd
Brady Emily Gomes100 41.60 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 43.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
33.71 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Scoop Janice Gregory34.44 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Kromfohrlander
Sadie Carin Baker44.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Switch Katie Rogers45.09 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog
Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 27

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 43

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 25.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie
Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 26.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
Crome Sandra Barbour100 27.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 27.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Ria Mary Peterson100 28.28 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Sage Mary Peterson100 28.33 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 30.41 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Vizsla
Haylen Mary Ann Hall100 30.57 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons100 31.40 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever
Hazy Carol Lariviere100 31.74 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Rough Collie
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS
Zest Lenore Giacalone100 31.97 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Vizsla
River Mary Ann Hall100 32.23 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever
Spring Beth Teixeira100 33.38 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 33.64 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever
Jubilation Catie Williams27.32 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Dash Laurie Mandozzi27.72 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Houdini Lise Merrifield28.84 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Rae Joni Silva30.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Tap Catie Williams31.33 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Spooky Sandra Barbour33.04 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Rival Mark Caron34.56 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Motion Donna Benoit35.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Rose Mary Fitzsimmons35.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Irish Red and White 

Setter
Jovi Kathleen Grim42.67 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Hailey Kristen Boentgen42.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Reign Donna Benoit43.29 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Jovi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 45

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 35.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Gus Alice Corey35.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 49

Lizzy John KunowskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 50

Monarch Andrew Dewolfe100 44.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 54

Rhett Shay Ouellette100 34.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS
Callie Jeffrey Tripp60.75 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp65.84 NQ 0 0 0 0 11Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 51

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 28.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog
Bella Alice Williams100 35.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 39.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 42.27 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 49

Hope Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Icelandic Sheepdog
Nitro Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 48

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 41.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever
Brite'N Donna Benoit35.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Zoey Laurie Tinti53.75 NQ 3 2 2 0 5Golden Retriever
Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Levi Ann LeducNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards160 SCT 50

Knockers Lisa King100 37.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Alaskan Malamute
Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 42.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards129 SCT 46

Shea Claudia McGuire36.68 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards129 SCT 43

Nova Kristen Boentgen60.27 NQ 7 1 2 0 17Swedish Vallhund

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards129 SCT 40

Bindi Sharon Ware45.96 NQ 2 1 0 0 5Border Collie

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards129 SCT 37

Penny Mary Ann Hall25.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Hatch Emily Catignani43.72 NQ 4 0 0 0 6Labrador Retriever
Juno Andrew Dewolfe48.71 NQ 2 0 0 0 11Vizsla
Desiree Walter Horowitz64.12 NQ 9 3 3 0 20Golden Retriever
Jetty Andrianne SnowNQ 0 0 0 1 0Chesapeake Bay 

Retriever

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards129 SCT 45

Boris Kate Pfluke100 36.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Terrier
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 40

Lily Cameron PilarskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 44

Tali Emily Gomes100 35.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Logan Elizabeth Evans90 35.21 Q2nd 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 40

Moose Tatsiana Greenberg95 25.88 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Taz Sharon Rouillard90 37.12 Q2nd 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kappi Stuart TuckerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Icelandic Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 37

Streak Kari Lavalli100 28.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Jack Cameron Pilarski21.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Venus Kimberly Nickerson36.60 NQ 2 1 3 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Roisin Dubh Ron RitterNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 49

Morgan Marilyn Thayer68.06 NQ 4 2 1 0 19Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 42

Tater Laurie Tinti95 36.17 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
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Novice JWW 20"P Sun, Nov 3, 2024 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards110 SCT 44

Kiwi Jennifer Klein100 23.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla
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